U.S. Department of COMMERCE United S

States	Patent	and Trader	mark Office
	Atty.	Docket:	1016.2131

|--|--|

	To the Director of the U.S. Patents	To the Director of the U.S. Patents . 103456819				
16	Name of conveying party(les): Greg Nordgren John Dunklee	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	U.S. PTO 11/975174 10/18/2007			
)	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 5/21/2001; 6/8/2001	Street Address: 2430 NW 206 th Avenue				
		City: Beaverton State: OR				
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:	97006			
	☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	es 🖾 No			
22/20 C:80	A: Patent Application No.(s) 07 HLE333	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Naccor Name Interna	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Internal Address: Street Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	\$ <u>40</u>			
	601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affect	cting title)			
	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	Phone Number: 503-227-5631 Fax Number: 503-228-4373	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550 Authorized User Name Chernoff, Vilha	uer			
	Email Address:					
	9. Signature : Signature Kevin L. Russell	October 1 Date of pages including	te			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Nordgren of 29620 S W Jackson Way Wilsonville, OR 97070, and John Dunklee of 10440 S W View Terrace, Tigard, OR 97224, are the inventors of an invention entitled **PROBE STATION** for which we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 2430 N.W. 206th Avenue, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 5-21-01	Ten al
	Greg Nordgren
Dated:	John Dunklee
	Join Duning

PATENT REEL: 020041 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Nordgren of 29620 S W Jackson Way Wilsonville, OR 97070, and John Dunklee of 10440 S W View Terrace, Tigard, OR 97224, are the inventors of an invention entitled **PROBE STATION** for which we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 2430 N.W. 206th Avenue, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	Greg Nordgren
Dated: 8 June Ol	John Dunklee

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 020041 FRAME: 0756